DocuSign Envelope ID: B5C561AE-E225-4BC4-A1F7-B872B9752F7A

CS-20-1¥

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION C M 2 66 4_ A1
Name: OALLS, LLC
Add 1340 Russell Cave Road, Lexington, KY 40505
City State Zip

Leniece Blevins

(877) 914-2557

Title: Account Manager - North FL

emai. BlEViNS.Leniece@galls.com

Contractor’s Administrator Name:
(800) 477-7766

Tel#: Fax

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Nassau County Fire Rescue Uniforms Contract Value: $48,000.00

. Furnish Nassau Coimly Fire Rescue Class "A" uniforms, duty uniforms and uniform accessories

Contract Dates : From: 3/2019 to: 319721 Status: New ___ Renew ___ Amend# ___ WA/Task Order

Contract Name:

Brief Description

How Procured: ___ Sole Source ___ Single Source __ ITB RFP _ RFQ __ Coop. __ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2664-A1 $0.00

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:

New Contract Dates: 3/20/2021 to 3/19/22 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $48'00000

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

1 ‘mm 3/11/2021 Fire Rescue
Head Signature Date Submitting Department

2 g 3/11/2021 01261526-552050 / 04223522-552050 / 04222522-552050
Date Funding Source/Acct #
3/12/2021
3, % Dickl 12/
of Management & Budget Date
4. Michask 5. Pullin 3/12/2021
County Attorney/Contract Management Date
Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

Taes E. Popey hTC VP 3/12/2021
Taco Pope Date
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Procurement

Office of Management & Budget
County Attorney/Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 10/15/2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: BSC561AE-E225-4BC4-A1F7-B872B9752F7A

Contract Number CM2664-A1

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO THE CONTRACT FOR FIRE RESCUE
UNIFORMS

24th
THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of

h
—_ , 2021 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "“County”)
and GALLS, LLC, located at 1340 Russell Cave Road, Lexington,
Kentucky 40505 (hereinafter referred to as “Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Contract for Fire
Rescue Uniforms on March 20, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial term of two
(2) years beginning on March 20, 2012 and ending March 19, 2021
with the option to extend upon mutual agreement between the
parties for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the
Contract for an additional one (1) year period beginning on
March 20, 2021 and ending on March 19, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1 The term of the Contract is extended for an additional
one (1) year period beginning March 20, 2021 and ending

on March 19, 2022.



DocuSign Envelope ID: BSC561AE-E225-4BC4-A1F7-B872B9752F7A

Contract Number CM2664-A1

2y All other provisions of said Contract not in conflict
with this Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tees E. ?r‘:n.‘ A'IC?

TACO E. POPE, AICP, COUNTY MANAGER
Its: Designee

3/12/2021

Date:

GALLS, LLC

_Dowid Sl

pavid Scheve

By:
Its: ol
Batss 3/24/2021




